
• HaleStorm by YipMeister at Pine View on Sat Nov 19 • BullDog by IronBrian at Glen Mar on Mon Nov 14

• Juice by Ehmcee at Pine View on Sun Nov 6 • FrenchHooligan by T-Bone at Metcalfe on Wed Nov 2

• Bubba by TMC at Canadian on Sat Oct 15, then again by Cracker at Pine View on Sat Nov 19

• Blue Heron by Big Angry at Jay Peak Vermont on Sun Oct 2 • Soulsweeper by Pipeline at Champlain on Sat Oct 1

• Huns by Pozzo at Champlain on Mon Sep 12 • GovNer4 by Burnsy at Carleton on Mon Sep 5

• Dyke by Chef at Carleton on Sun Aug 21 • Eeyore by DaGoaler at Dragonfly on Sat Aug 20

• Wee Willie by Monkee at Perth on Wed Aug 17 • Bookie by IronMaiden at Stonebridge on Tue Aug 9

• Seeker by Captain Hero at Lombard Glen on Sat Jul 30, then again by Cracker at Gatineau on Sun Sep 18

• Papa Malone by Nivlac 2.0 at Stonebridge on Tue Jul 12 • MsDemeanor by Pepilepu at Glen Mar on Sat Jun 25

• Kookie by GolfGeek & IronMaiden at Mountain Creek on Sat Jun 18 • Zoey by YoungGun at Predator on Sun Jun 5

• Dutch by Chef at The Marshes on Sat Jun 4 • Mrs. Malone by Mrs. Carpro at eQuinelle on Sun May 29

• Shorts by Juice at eQuinelle on Sun May 29 • Supersy by DRak at The Marshes on Tue May 24

• PhatZo by Smitty & McGoop at Dragonfly on Mon May 23 • GoHabsGo by McGoop at Casselview on Sun May 22

• Pommie by GoofBall at Pine View on Thu May 19 • TwinDad by Chef at Mountain Creek on Sun May 15

• Grasshopper by Lucky at Glen Mar on Fri May 13

• Mulder by Roesy at Dragonfly on Sat Apr 23, then again by McGoop at Buckingham on Sun Jun 12

• Gator by Irons at Dragonfly on Sat Apr 23, then again by Stevie Ray at The Marshes on Fri Jul 15

• Trickle Tickle by Flash at Timber Banks on Fri Apr 15 • BigTee by IronMaiden at Casselview on Thu Apr 14

• Grumpy by Chucker at Prescott on Wed Mar 30, then again by Mulder & KidsClub at eQuinelle on Sat Apr 30, then again by 
Chadderbox at Metcalfe on Wed May 18, then again by Stevie Ray at Casselview on Mon Aug 1, then again by Chidi at 

Stonebridge on Tue Aug 9, then again by Dr. Pepper at Pine View on Sat Nov 19

• BearCat by Figmo at Varadero on Wed Jan 13, then again by Intruder at Mountain Creek on Sun Sep 11

• Luvlife by springlakes at Varadero on Fri Jan 8, then again by Fontana at Varadero on Mon Jan 11,
then again by BearCat at Pine View on Thu Nov 10

slammertour.com   Some of these guys are good!
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